GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3592
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000

RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES IN KARNATAKA
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to Karnataka under rural development schemes during each of the last three years, till date, scheme-wise;

(b) whether the State has represented the Union Government to enhance the funds and release the second instalment of funds for rural development schemes;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)
(a) The funds allocated by the Union Government to the Government of Karnataka under Rural D evelopment programmes during each of the last three years, till date, Schemes- wise is as under:

(Rs. in Lakh)

Programmes/Schemes 1997-98 1998-99 99-2000 2000-01

Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana/Jawahar Rozgar Yojana 10427.12 8838.13 7037.56 6590.54
Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana./Integrated 5815.97 5561.72 4696.65 2582.44
Rural Development Programme and allied programmes

Employment Assurance Scheme 10600.00 10350.00 7769.46 4596.00
Indira Awaas Yojana 6024.43 6320.85 5898.00 5898.00

Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme 7325.00 10170.18 9359.83 10859.00
Central Rural Sanitation Programme 520.00 520.43 461.14 164.51

(b) The Government of Karnataka have not represented the Union Government to enhance the allocation of funds under the schemes of the Ministry of Rural Development.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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